The 6th

Sunday, October 5th, 2008

Time
13:00-20:00

Monday, October 6th, 2008

Time
7:00-7:30
7:45

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:20

10:30-11:20

11:30-12:30
12:40-13:20

13:30-15:00

15:00-15:20

15:20-16:50

17:00-18:30

18:40
19:30-21:00
21:00

Tuesday, October 7th, 2008

Time Program
7:00-7:30  Breakfast
7:45 Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus
9:00-10:20  International Network of Museums for Peace General Assembly
Special Interest Group Sessions
2- -A Activities for Post-Conflict Reconciliation and Peacebuilding
10:30-12:00 2- -B Museums Exhibiting Experiences of Massacres, Prisoners of War and War Criminals
2- -C How to Use War Museums and War Memorials?
2- -D Arts for Creating Peace
12:10-13:20 Lunch
Peace Museums and Peace Literacy
Commemorative Speech 2
"“Defining Peace, Peace Museums, and Museums for Peace"
13:30-15-00 Ikuro Anzai thsumelkan University
Commemorative Speech 3
“Successful Citizen Initiatives Promoting Nuclear Disarmament"
Kate Dewes Disarmament Advisor to UN-Secretary General
Discussion by the Speakers
15:00-15:30 Coffee Break
Special Interest Group Sessions
2- -A From Grudge to Reconciliation: On the Komatsu Proposals
15:30-17:00
2- -B How Can Photograph Represent War and Peace
2- -C Exhibiting War and Peace in Japan Today
Special Interest Group Sessions
2- -A How to Overcome Legacies of Civil Wars
17:10-18:40 2. B Nuclear Weapons, Nuclear Damages and Peace Museums
2 Listening, Documenting, and Connecting: With Special Emphasis on the Imperial Japanese
Army’s “Comfort Women” Issues
18:50 Depart Campus for Hotel by Shuttle Bus

International Conference of Museums for Peace

Hotel Kyoto Garden Palace & Hotel Gimmond Kyoto

Program

Registration

Ritsumeikan University (Kinugasa Campus)

Program
Breakfast
Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus

Opening Ceremony

Opening Address: Tomohiko Takasugi
University

Welcome Speech: Daisaku Kadokawa Mayor, Kyoto City

Director, Kyoto Museum for World Peace, Ritsumeikan

Introduction of the Hosting Organizations: The Ritsumeikan Trust (Chancellor Kawaguchi); Kyoto
Univerisyt of Arts and Design (Chairman Tokuyama); Hiroshima Peace Memorial Museum (Director

Maeda); Ritsumeikan Asia Pasific University (President Cassim); Tohoku University of Art and
Design

Greetings by the Hosting Organizations: Kiyofumi Kawaguchi Chancellor, The Ritsumeikan Trust
Report by the Organizing Committee Chair: Ikuro Anzai Honorary Director, Kyoto Museum for

World Peace, Ritsumeikan University

Presentation of messages:
Yoko Ono Imagine Peace Center
Sergio Duarte High Representative for Disarmament Affairs, United Nations
Desmond Tutu Archbishop Emeritus, The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

Keynote Speech
"MUSEUMS FOR PEACE: PAST, PRESENT, AND FUTURE"
Peter van den Dungen, General Coordinator, International Network for Museums for Peace

Commemorative Speech 1

"My Expectations on Museums for Peace"

Hiromu Nonaka, Former Chief Cabinet Secretary of Japan
Lunch

Tour of Kyoto Museum for World Peace, Ritsumeikan University
Special Interest Group Sessions

1- -A Cultivating Peace Literacy

1- -B Reviewing Peace Museums

1- -C Establishing Peace Museums

Coffee Break

Special Interest Group Sessions

1- -A Learning for Sharing the Past and Creating the Future
1- -B Nurturing “Culture of Peace"

1- -C Citizens Creating "Spaces for Peace"

Special Interest Group Sessions

1- -A Challenges for Peace Museums in Europe

1- -B Peace Museums as Peace Educators

1- -C Peace Sites and Peace Tours

Depart Campus for Reception by Shuttle Bus

Reception

Shuttle Bus Leaves for Hotel Gimmond

Ritsumeikan University (Kinugasa Campus)

Venue
Hotel Lobby

Venue
Hotel Restaurant
Hotel Lobby

Igakukan Room. 1

Igakukan Room. 1

Igakukan Room. 1

Igakukan Basement
Academeia Ritsumei 21

Room A Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F
Room B Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Room C Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F Lounge
Room A Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F
Room B Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Room C Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Room A Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F
Room B Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Room C Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Kinugasa Campus Bus Stop

Hotel Garden Palace Kyoto "AOI"

Venue
Hotel Restaurant
Hotel Lobby
Room A Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F

Room A Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F
Room B Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Room C Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Room D Academeia Ritsumei 21 3F
Igakukan Basement

Igakukan Room 1

Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F Lounge

Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F
Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F
Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F

Room A
Room B
Room C
Room A Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F

Room B Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F

Room C Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F

Kinugasa Campus Bus Stop



Wednesday, October 8th, 2008 Ritsumeikan University (Kinugasa Campus)

Time
7:00-7:30
7:45

9:00-9:50

10:00-12:00

12:00-13:20
13:30-15:30
15:30-16:30
16:40

Program
Breakfast
Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus

Commemorative Speech 4
"Venturing Demining: Toward Recovering Fertile and Peaceful Earth"
Kiyoshi Amemiya President, the Yamanashi Hitachi Construction Machinery

Commemorative Symposium

"Peace Museums as a Space for Overcoming the Past and for Reconciliation"
“How Can Peace Museum Become a Space for Reconciliation”

Takashi Yoshida Western Michigan University, U.S.A.

"My Lai Massacre Memorial and My Lai Peace Park Project”

Phan Van Do (My Lai Peace Park Project) & Hiroshi Fujimoto (Nanzan University)
"How Can Reconciliation Among Religions Be Realized?"

Sajid Ishaq Sandhu (Interfaith League Against Poverty, Pakistan)

"Creating a Space for Reconciliation in Guatemala"

Maria E. Villarreal International Peace Research Association, Guatemala
“Peace Museum for Reconciliation: From a Korean Perspective”

Lee Dae Hoon Center for Peace Museum, Korea

Coordinator: Akihiko Kimijima Ritsumeikan University

Lunch

International Network of Museums for Peace General Assembly
Excursion (Domoto Insho Art Museum), etc.

Depart Campus for Hotel by Shuttle Bus

Thursday, October 9th, 2008  Kyoto University of Art and Design

Time
7:00-8:00
8:15

9:30-12:00

12:00-13:20

13:30-15:00

15:00-16:30

17:10-18:40

15:00-18:00

19:00-20:30
20:40

Program
Breakfast
Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus

Keynote Speech

"Art that Creates Peace”

Chang-dong Lee Film Director, The Korean National University of Arts
Hiroshi Senju Painter, President, Kyoto University of Art and Design
Discussion

“What Art Can Do for Peace Now"

Chang-dong Lee and Hiroshi Senju

Modulator: Kyoko Okumoto (Osaka Jogakuin College)

Lunch

Kyogen (Traditional Japanese Comic Theatre): “Bo-Shibari (Tied to a Pole)"
Sengoro Shigeyama, Masakuni Shigeyama, Shigeru Shigeyama, et al.

Mini Interview "Noh and its pieces"

Sengoro Shigeyama

Interviewer: Ichiro Tachibana (Kyoto University of Art and Design)
Japanese Traditional Drum Performance “Shin™ by Shi-En

Panel Discussionl: "Is Peace Museum Possible?"

Taro Igarashi Architecture Historian, Tohoku University

Noboru Tsubaki Contemporary Artist, Kyoto University of Arts and Design
Jotaro Shibuya Museum Designer, Kyoto University of Arts and Design

Panel Discussion 2: "Arts and Peace - Inquiry from Local Wisdom™
Norio Akasaka Tohoku University of Art and Design
Akira Asada Kyoto University of Arts and Design

Sencha (Leaf Tea) Tea Ceremony

Instructor: Koraku Ogawa The Head Master of Ogawa Sencha Tea Ceremony School; Professor,
Kyoto University of Art and Design)

Reception

Depart Campus for Hotel by Shuttle Bus

Friday, October 9th, 2008 Hiroshima Peace Memorial Museum

Time
7:15
10:30-12:20
12:20-13:20

13:30-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-15:50

15:50-17:50

17:50-18:10
18:10
19:00-20:30

Program
Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus
Tour of Hiroshima Peace Memorial Museum and Hiroshima Peace Memorial Park
Lunch

Commemorative Speech
Tadatoshi Akiba Mayor, Hiroshima City

Lecture on Hibaku (A-Bombed) Experience

"Hibakusha's (A-Bomb Survivors’) Wish - Hearts of Hiroshima to the World"
Akihiro Takahashi

Coffee Break

Symposium

"What We Can Do for Nuclear Disarmament"

Takashi Teramoto, Haruko Moritaki, Steven Leeper(Director, the Hiroshima Peace and Culture
Foundation)

Coordinator: Wataru Imanaka (Former President, The Chugoku Shinbun)
Closing Ceremony

Walk to Hotel Sunroute Hiroshima

Reception

Venue
Hotel Restaurant
Hotel Lobby

Igakukan Room 1

Igakukan Room 1

Igakukan Basement
Room A Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F

Kinugasa Campus Bus Stop

Venue
Hotel Restaurant
Hotel Lobby

Shunju-Za

$22 Shiseikan F

Shunju-Za

NA102 Ningenkan 1F

NA102 Ningenkan 1F

Senshu-Do

Cafeteria Shiseikan 3F)

Venue
Hotel Lobby
Peace Memorial Park
International Conference Center "RAN"

Memorial Hall

Memorial Hall

Conference Room 1

Memorial Hall

Memorial Hall

Hotel Sunroute Hiroshima “FUYO"
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