The 6th International Conference of Museums for Peace

Sunday, October 5th, 2008 Hotel Kyoto Garden Palace & Hotel Gimmond Kyoto

Time	Program	Venue
13:00-20:00	Registration	Hotel Lobby

Monday, October 6th, 2008 Ritsumeikan University (Kinugasa Campus)

Time	Program	Venue
7:00-7:30	Breakfast	Hotel Restaurant
7:45	Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus	Hotel Lobby
9:00-9:30	Opening Ceremony Opening Address: Tomohiko Takasugi (Director, Kyoto Museum for World Peace, Ritsumeikan University) Welcome Speech: Daisaku Kadokawa (Mayor, Kyoto City) Introduction of the Hosting Organizations: The Ritsumeikan Trust (Chancellor Kawaguchi): Kyoto Univerisyt of Arts and Design (Chairman Tokuyama); Hiroshima Peace Memorial Museum (Director Maeda); Ritsumeikan Asia Pasific University (President Cassim); Tohoku University of Art and Design Greetings by the Hosting Organizations: Kiyofumi Kawaguchi (Chancellor, The Ritsumeikan Trust) Report by the Organizing Committee Chair: Ikuro Anzai (Honorary Director, Kyoto Museum for World Peace, Ritsumeikan University) Presentation of messages: 'Voko Ono (Imagine Peace Center) 'Sergio Duarte (High Representative for Disarmament Affairs, United Nations) Desmond Tutu (Archbishop Emeritus, The Anglican Church of Southern Africa)	Igakukan Room. 1
9:30-10:20	Keynote Speech "MUSEUMS FOR PEACE: PAST, PRESENT, AND FUTURE" Peter van den Dungen, General Coordinator, International Network for Museums for Peace	Igakukan Room. 1
10:30-11:20	Commemorative Speech 1 "My Expectations on Museums for Peace" Hiromu Nonaka, Former Chief Cabinet Secretary of Japan	Igakukan Room. 1
11:30-12:30	Lunch	Igakukan Basement
12:40-13:20	Tour of Kyoto Museum for World Peace, Ritsumeikan University	Academeia Ritsumei 21
	Special Interest Group Sessions	
13:30-15:00	1A Cultivating Peace Literacy	Room A (Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F)
13.30-13.00	1B Reviewing Peace Museums	Room B (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	1C Establishing Peace Museums	Room C (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
15:00-15:20	Coffee Break	Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F Lounge
	Special Interest Group Sessions	
15:20-16:50	1A Learning for Sharing the Past and Creating the Future	Room A (Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F)
15:20-16:50	1B Nurturing "Culture of Peace"	Room B (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	1C Citizens Creating "Spaces for Peace"	Room C (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	Special Interest Group Sessions	
17:00-18:30	1A Challenges for Peace Museums in Europe	Room A (Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F)
	1B Peace Museums as Peace Educators	Room B (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	1C Peace Sites and Peace Tours	Room C (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
18:40	Depart Campus for Reception by Shuttle Bus	Kinugasa Campus Bus Stop
19:30-21:00	Reception	Hotel Garden Palace Kyoto "AOI"
21:00	Shuttle Bus Leaves for Hotel Gimmond	

Tuesday, October 7th, 2008 Ritsumeikan University (Kinugasa Campus)

Time		Program	Venue
7:00-7:30	Breakfast		Hotel Restaurant
7:45	Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus		Hotel Lobby
9:00-10:20	Internat	ional Network of Museums for Peace General Assembly	Room A (Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F)
	Special	Interest Group Sessions	
	2A	Activities for Post-Conflict Reconciliation and Peacebuilding	Room A (Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F)
10:30-12:00	2B	Museums Exhibiting Experiences of Massacres, Prisoners of War and War Criminals	Room B (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	2C	How to Use War Museums and War Memorials?	Room C (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	2D	Arts for Creating Peace	Room D (Academeia Ritsumei 21 3F)
12:10-13:20	Lunch		Igakukan Basement
13:30-15:00	"Definin Ikuro Ar Commer "Success Kate De	morative Speech 2 g Peace, Peace Museums, and Museums for Peace" tzai (Ritsumeikan University) morative Speech 3 sful Citizen Initiatives Promoting Nuclear Disarmament" wees (Disarmament Advisor to UN-Secretary General) on by the Speakers	Igakukan Room 1
15:00-15:30	Coffee E	dreak	Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F Lounge
	Special Interest Group Sessions		
15:30-17:00	2A	From Grudge to Reconciliation: On the Komatsu Proposals	Room A (Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F)
15:30-17:00	2B	How Can Photograph Represent War and Peace	Room B (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	2C	Exhibiting War and Peace in Japan Today	Room C (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	Special	Interest Group Sessions	
		How to Overcome Legacies of Civil Wars	Room A (Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F)
17:10-18:40	2B	Nuclear Weapons, Nuclear Damages and Peace Museums	Room B (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
	2C	Listening, Documenting, and Connecting: With Special Emphasis on the Imperial Japanese Army's "Comfort Women" Issues	Room C (Academeia Ritsumei 21 2F)
18:50	Depart (Campus for Hotel by Shuttle Bus	Kinugasa Campus Bus Stop

Wednesday, October 8th, 2008 Ritsumeikan University (Kinugasa Campus)

Time	Program	Venue
7:00-7:30	Breakfast	Hotel Restaurant
7:45	Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus	Hotel Lobby
9:00-9:50	Commemorative Speech 4 "Venturing Demining: Toward Recovering Fertile and Peaceful Earth" Kiyoshi Amemiya(President, the Yamanashi Hitachi Construction Machinery)	Igakukan Room 1
	Commemorative Symposium "Peace Museums as a Space for Overcoming the Past and for Reconciliation" "How Can Peace Museum Become a Space for Reconciliation" Takashi Yoshida (Western Michigan University, U.S.A.) "My Lai Massacre Memorial and My Lai Peace Park Project" Phan Yan Do (My Lai Peace Park Project) & Hiroshi Fujimoto (Nanzan University) "How Can Reconciliation Among Religions Be Realized?" Sajid Ishaq Sandhu (Interfaith League Against Poverty, Pakistan) "Creating a Space for Reconciliation in Guatemala" Maria E. Villarreal (International Peace Research Association, Guatemala) "Peace Museum for Reconciliation: From a Korean Perspective" Lee Dae Hoon (Center for Peace Museum, Korea) Coordinator: Akihiko Kimijima (Ritsumeikan University)	Igakukan Room 1
12:00-13:20	Lunch	Igakukan Basement
13:30-15:30	International Network of Museums for Peace General Assembly	Room A (Academeia Ritsumei 21 1F)
15:30-16:30	Excursion (Domoto Insho Art Museum), etc.	
16:40	Depart Campus for Hotel by Shuttle Bus	Kinugasa Campus Bus Stop

Thursday, October 9th, 2008 Kyoto University of Art and Design

Time	Program	Venue
7:00-8:00	Breakfast	Hotel Restaurant
8:15	Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus	Hotel Lobby
9:30-12:00	Keynote Speech "Art that Creates Peace" Chang-dong Lee (Film Director, The Korean National University of Arts) Hiroshi Senju (Painter, President, Kyoto University of Art and Design) Discussion "What Art Can Do for Peace Now" Chang-dong Lee and Hiroshi Senju Modulator: Kyoko Okumoto (Osaka Jogakuin College)	Shunju-Za
12:00-13:20	Lunch	S22(Shiseikan 2F)
12:20 15:00	Kyogen (Traditional Japanese Comic Theatre): " <i>Bo-Shibari</i> (Tied to a Pole)" Sengoro Shigeyama, Masakuni Shigeyama, Shigeru Shigeyama, et al. Mini Interview "Noh and its pieces" Sengoro Shigeyama Interviewer: Ichiro Tachibana (Kyoto University of Art and Design) Japanese Traditional Drum Performance " <i>Shin</i> " by Shi-En	Shunju-Za
15:00-16:30	Panel Discussion1: "Is Peace Museum Possible?" Taro Igarashi (Architecture Historian, Tohoku University) Noboru Tsubaki (Contemporary Artist, Kyoto University of Arts and Design) Jotaro Shibuya (Museum Designer, Kyoto University of Arts and Design)	NA102 (Ningenkan 1F)
17:10-18:40	Panel Discussion 2: "Arts and Peace - Inquiry from Local Wisdom" Norio Akasaka (Tohoku University of Art and Design) Akira Asada (Kyoto University of Arts and Design)	NA102(Ningenkan 1F)
	Sencha (Leaf Tea) Tea Ceremony Instructor: Koraku Ogawa (The Head Master of Ogawa Sencha Tea Ceremony School; Professor, Kyoto University of Art and Design)	Senshu-Do
19:00-20:30	Reception	Cafeteria (Shiseikan 3F)
20:40	Depart Campus for Hotel by Shuttle Bus	

Friday, October 9th, 2008 Hiroshima Peace Memorial Museum

Time	Program	Venue
7:15	Depart Hotel by Shuttle Bus	Hotel Lobby
10:30-12:20	Tour of Hiroshima Peace Memorial Museum and Hiroshima Peace Memorial Park	Peace Memorial Park
12:20-13:20	Lunch	International Conference Center "RAN"
13:30-14:30	Commemorative Speech Tadatoshi Akiba (Mayor, Hiroshima City)	Memorial Hall
14:30-15:30	Lecture on <i>Hibaku</i> (A-Bombed) Experience "Hibakusha's (A-Bomb Survivors') Wish - Hearts of Hiroshima to the World" Akihiro Takahashi	Memorial Hall
15:30-15:50	Coffee Break	Conference Room 1
15:50-17:50	Symposium "What We Can Do for Nuclear Disarmament" Takashi Teramoto, Haruko Moritaki, Steven Leeper(Director, the Hiroshima Peace and Culture Foundation) Coordinator: Wataru Imanaka (Former President, The Chugoku Shinbun)	Memorial Hall
17:50-18:10	Closing Ceremony	Memorial Hall
18:10	Walk to Hotel Sunroute Hiroshima	
19:00-20:30	Reception	Hotel Sunroute Hiroshima "FUYO"